Agreement (“Agreement”) entitled Harpeth River Bank Stabilization at the 
Franklin Water Reclamation Facility (“Project”), dated the 11th day of August 
2015; and 

WHEREAS, said Agreement stipulated that the Consultant would be paid 

a not-to-exceed fee of SEVENTY-FOUR THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED AND 
NO/100 DOLLARS ($74,400.00), as authorized by the City Engineer and as 
detailed in the fee Schedule; and  

WHEREAS, the City and Consultant realize the need for construction 
engineering and inspection services while the project is under construction; and 

WHEREAS, the Consultant has provided a proposal for an increase in